
Zug, December 15, 2025

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Supersector Indices effective on December 22, 2025

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.12.2025 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 BBSE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Resources AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Deletion

22.12.2025 BBSE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Resources FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 BBSE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Resources IT121F IT0004552359 KME GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Deletion

22.12.2025 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 BBSP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Resources IT121F IT0004552359 KME GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services ES11CK ES0126501131 ALANTRA PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services ES11CK ES0126501131 ALANTRA PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services GB3Z2V GB00BMCYKB41 CAB PAYMENTS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services DE50UQ DE000TKMS001 TKMS Addition

22.12.2025 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Addition

22.12.2025 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services AT1037 AT0000785555 SEMPERIT Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR14GR FR0000130692 COMPAGNIE CHARGEURS INVEST Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services DE50UQ DE000TKMS001 TKMS Addition

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Addition

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB5152 GB0003781050 GOODWIN Addition

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services AT1037 AT0000785555 SEMPERIT Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FR14GR FR0000130692 COMPAGNIE CHARGEURS INVEST Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO14FV NO0010572589 SAGA PURE Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services PL20IU PLHDRTR00013 PRZED.HDLSWJ. HYDROTOR Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE14CN SE0005468717 FERRONORDIC Deletion

22.12.2025 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 EE170P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Basic Resources TR50I7 TREBMSM00017 BMS BIRLESIK METAL SANAYI VE TICARET Addition

22.12.2025 EE170P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Basic Resources TR8091 TREISDC00020 ISKENDERUN DEM D Deletion

22.12.2025 EE170P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Basic Resources TR212P TREKCAE00030 KOCAER CELIK SANAYI VE TICARET Deletion

22.12.2025 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials PL50BQ PLTORPL00016 TORPOL Addition

22.12.2025 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials TR11XJ TREQAGR00022 QUA GRANITE HAYL YAPL Deletion

22.12.2025 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials TR40PD TRERSGY00036 RONESANS GAYRIME Deletion

22.12.2025 EE230P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Construction & Materials TR50UJ TREVISN00029 VISNE MADENCILIK URM. SNVTA. Deletion

22.12.2025 EE270P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Industrial Goods & Services PL20GS PLCRTCH00017 CREOTECH INSTRUMENTS Addition

22.12.2025 EE270P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Industrial Goods & Services 516772 PLSTLSK00016 SANOK Deletion

22.12.2025 EE450P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Health Care PL90GZ PLSLVCR00029 SELVITA Addition

22.12.2025 EE450P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Health Care SI504J SI0031110453 SALUS Addition

22.12.2025 EE570P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Travel & Leisure TR50NC TREGZNM00027 GEZINOMI SEYAHAT TURIZM TICARET AS Deletion

22.12.2025 EE650P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Telecommunications TR418X TREODNE00017 ODINE SLTN. TEKNOLOJI TIVSNY.AS Addition

22.12.2025 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities GR502E GB00BTQGS779 METLEN ENERGY & METALS Addition

22.12.2025 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities PL402G PLENERG00022 ENERGA Addition

22.12.2025 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities TR50PE TRETKGD00017 LYDIA YESIL ENERJI KAYNAKLARI A S Addition

22.12.2025 EE750P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Utilities TR10I3 TREESEN00024 ESENBOGA ELEKTRIK URETIM AS Deletion

22.12.2025 EE830P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Banks GR503F IE00BD5B1Y92 BANK OF CYPRUS HLD Addition

22.12.2025 EE830P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Banks 413117 IE00BD5B1Y92 BANK OF CYPRUS HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 EE860P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Real Estate TR40PD TRERSGY00036 RONESANS GAYRIME Addition

22.12.2025 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR516W TREHDEF00017 HEDEF HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR20I4 TREPSFK00023 PASIFIK GAYRIMENKUL YATIRIM Addition

22.12.2025 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR517X TRESUVY00013 SUMER VARLIK YONETIM ANONIM SIRKETI Addition

22.12.2025 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR20QC TREINVS00029 INVESTCO HOLDING A S Deletion

22.12.2025 EE870P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Financial Services TR016R TREVERS00011 VERUSA HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 EE950P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Technology TR40OC TREPSFD00010 PASIFIK DONANIM VE YAZILIM BILGI Addition

22.12.2025 EE950P STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Technology TR319X TREREED00035 REEDER TEKNOLOJI SANAYI VE TICARET A S Deletion

22.12.2025 L5700P STOXX Europe 400 Travel & Leisure 481830 FR0000121220 SODEXO Deletion

22.12.2025 NBSP STOXX Europe 400 Basic Resources EB183 GB00B2QPKJ12 FRESNILLO Addition

22.12.2025 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Deletion

22.12.2025 NCIP STOXX Europe 400 Chemicals B0Z5YZ FR0010313833 ARKEMA Deletion

22.12.2025 NCNP STOXX Europe 400 Construction & Materials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

22.12.2025 NCNP STOXX Europe 400 Construction & Materials SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.12.2025 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 464246 DK0010287663 NKT Addition

22.12.2025 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services CH809A CH0435377954 SIG GROUP AG Deletion

22.12.2025 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 599933 FR0000051807 TELEPERFORMANCE Deletion

22.12.2025 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 NMIP STOXX Europe 400 Media 097404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Deletion

22.12.2025 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

22.12.2025 NTEP STOXX Europe 400 Telecommunications 465940 IT0003497168 TELECOM ITALIA Addition
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22.12.2025 NUTP STOXX Europe 400 Utilities 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Addition

22.12.2025 NUTP STOXX Europe 400 Utilities IT607O IT0005211237 ITALGAS Addition

22.12.2025 S240ENP STOXX Canada 240 Energy CA20J7 CA84678A5089 SPARTAN DELTA Addition

22.12.2025 S240FOP STOXX Canada 240 Food Beverage and Tobacco TBCB US7416231022 PRIMO BRANDS Deletion

22.12.2025 S24C27P STOXX Canada 240 Industrial Goods & Services CA10G3 CA0011811068 AG GROWTH INTERNATIONAL Deletion

22.12.2025 S24C83P STOXX Canada 240 Banks CA90FA CA26886R1047 EQB Addition

22.12.2025 S24C87P STOXX Canada 240 Financial Services CA90FA CA26886R1047 EQB Deletion

22.12.2025 S600CPP STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Products and Services IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 S600CPP STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Products and Services 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco 087541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 S600PDP STOXX Europe 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores GB001S GB00B3MBS747 OCADO Deletion

22.12.2025 S600XCP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Consumer Products and Services IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 S600XCP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Consumer Products and Services 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 S8730P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate Cap SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SA8730P STOXX North America 600 Real Estate Cap ARE US0152711091 ALEXANDRIA RLST.EQTIES. Deletion

22.12.2025 SA8730P STOXX North America 600 Real Estate Cap US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SA8730P STOXX North America 600 Real Estate Cap CPT US1331311027 CAMDEN PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SA8730P STOXX North America 600 Real Estate Cap HMT US44107P1049 Host Hotels & Resorts Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SA8730P STOXX North America 600 Real Estate Cap UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SAP6CPP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Consumer Products and Services 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services TR30AX TRESUNT00010 SUN TEKSTIL SANAYI VE TICARET Addition

22.12.2025 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services 492667 TRAVESTL91H6 VESTEL Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3CPP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Consumer Products and Services TR40ZN TREBINU00019 BIN ULASIM VE AKILLI SEHIR TEKNOLOJILE Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3ENP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Energy TR30M9 TRECWEN00012 CW ENJ.MUHENDISLIK TIVSNY.A S Addition

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco HR507K HRZTOSRB0002 ZITO Addition

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco TR513T TRECEMZ00017 CEM ZEYTIN AS Addition

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco TR50G5 TREBALS00022 BALSU GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET AS Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco TR314S TREKAYS00018 KAYSERI SEKER FABRIKASI Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco TR417W TREOBAM00011 OBA MAKARNACILIK SANAYI VE TICARET Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3FOP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Food Beverage and Tobacco TR50PE TRETKGD00017 LYDIA YESIL ENERJI KAYNAKLARI A S Deletion

22.12.2025 SEE3PDP STOXX Eastern Europe 300 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores TR40L9 TREGPTA00038 GIPTA OFIS KIRTASIYE VE Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services SE51JV SE0025138357 HACKSAW Addition

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services CH12HD AT0000KTMI02 PIERER MOBILITY (SWX) Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services FI11DC FI0009007355 RAPALA VMC Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services GB1EKQ GB0004170089 HEADLAM GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services PL204G PLA340200015 BIG CHEESE STUDIO Deletion

22.12.2025 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services SE15IU SE0015962147 PROFOTO HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores FI11GF FI0009010862 SUOMINEN Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 417841 FR001400OKR3 CASINO GUICHARD Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy GB512Z GB00BPJHV584 ITHACA ENERGY Addition

22.12.2025 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO50FV NO0013135368 SOLSTAD MARITIME Addition

22.12.2025 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy NO20JW NO0010892359 HYDROGENPRO Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy PH20NV PLSUNEX00013 SUNEX Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTFP STOXX Europe Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco NO00EP NO0013464750 ATLANTIC SAPPHIRE (OSL) Deletion

22.12.2025 SP8730P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate Cap 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage 087541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SX4315E EURO STOXX Chemicals 30-15 B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SX4E EURO STOXX Chemicals B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SX4F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Chemicals B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services US9L8O US55087P1049 LYFT A Addition

22.12.2025 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services US3T5N US0235865062 U-HAUL HOLDING COMPANY B Deletion

22.12.2025 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services US07KD US26856L1035 ELF BEAUTY Deletion

22.12.2025 SX90CPP STOXX USA 900 Consumer Products and Services US9D4C US86333M1080 STRIDE Deletion

22.12.2025 SX90TFP STOXX USA 900 Food Beverage and Tobacco US5393 US7374461041 POST HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U13P STOXX USA 900 Chemicals CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U17P STOXX USA 900 Basic Resources US55C8 US83443Q1031 SOLSTICE ADVANCED MATERIALS Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U23P STOXX USA 900 Construction & Materials US9GU5 US74164F1030 PRIMORIS SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U23P STOXX USA 900 Construction & Materials SPW US78473E1038 SPX TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U23P STOXX USA 900 Construction & Materials US81YT US89531P1057 TREX Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US3VBV US0517741072 AURORA INNOVATION A Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US40WM US3886891015 GRAPHIC PACKAGING HDG Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services SPW US78473E1038 SPX TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U27P STOXX USA 900 Industrial Goods & Services US08MG US82452J1097 SHIFT4 PAYMENTS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U33P STOXX USA 900 Automobiles & Parts GNTX US3719011096 GENTEX Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U53P STOXX USA 900 Retail LTD US0708301041 BATH & BODY WORKS INC Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U57P STOXX USA 900 Travel & Leisure ALK US0116591092 ALASKA AIR GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U57P STOXX USA 900 Travel & Leisure US91PL US12769G1004 CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

22.12.2025 SX9U83P STOXX USA 900 Banks UMPQ US1972361026 COLUMBIA BANKING SYSTEM Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U86P STOXX USA 900 Real Estate US98BE US14174T1079 CARETRUST REIT Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U87P STOXX USA 900 Financial Services US3SHY US8726571016 TPG PARTNERS A Addition

22.12.2025 SX9U87P STOXX USA 900 Financial Services US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources 241170 CA0115321089 ALAMOS GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition
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22.12.2025 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources 266927 CA6979001089 PAN AMER.SILV. (NYSE) Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources RGLD US7802871084 ROYAL GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1CHME STOXX North America 600 Chemicals ALB US0126531013 ALBEMARLE Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US05PG US00187Y1001 API GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US08IC US77311W1018 ROCKET COMPANIES A Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1FSVE STOXX North America 600 Financial Services FDS US3030751057 FACTSET RESEARCH SYS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care BAX US0718131099 Baxter International Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US97FH US0937121079 BLOOM ENERGY A Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services WGOV US9807451037 WOODWARD INC Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services SWK US8545021011 Stanley Black & Decker Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US90D8 KYG3323L1005 FABRINET Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US53IC US80004C2008 SANDISK CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1TECE STOXX North America 600 Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications CIEN US1717793095 CIENA Addition

22.12.2025 SXA1TLSE STOXX North America 600 Telecommunications US51OG US55024U1097 LUMENTUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services US3LPZ US26603R1068 DUOLINGO A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXACPP STOXX North America 600 Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy T.IMO CA4530384086 Imperial Oil Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXAPDP STOXX North America 600 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate ARE US0152711091 ALEXANDRIA RLST.EQTIES. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate CPT US1331311027 CAMDEN PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate HMT US44107P1049 Host Hotels & Resorts Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXAREP STOXX North America 600 Real Estate UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SXATFP STOXX North America 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXC3P EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 30-15 IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXC3P EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 30-15 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXCPP EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXCPP EURO STOXX Consumer Products and Services 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXD315E EURO STOXX Health Care 30-15 B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXDE EURO STOXX Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXFINBP STOXX Europe 600 Financials ex Banks GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals US3S9Q US71385M1071 PERIMETER SOLUTIONS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals ASH US0441861046 ASHLAND Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals FMC US3024913036 FMC Corp. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals OLN US6806652052 OLIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals SMG US8101861065 SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG13P STOXX Global 3000 Chemicals US410R US9604131022 WESTLAKE CORPORATION Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources AU19U8 AU000000CMM9 CAPRICORN METALS DEFERRED Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources AU00VZ AU000000RRL8 REGIS RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources AU028E AU000000WGX6 WESTGOLD RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources CA401R CA36270K1021 G MINING VENTURES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources CA12ZO CA4991131083 K92 MINING Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources CA206U CA8910546032 TOREX GOLD RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources 642539 CNE1000001T8 ALUMINUM CORP OF CHINA H Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources 600030 CNE1000003K3 JIANGXI COPPER H Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources CN1M2O CNE1000036N7 SHANDONG GOLD MINING 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources CNFY3F HK0001200002 ZIJIN GOLD INTERNATIONAL Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources US55C8 US83443Q1031 SOLSTICE ADVANCED MATERIALS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG17P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Resources ZA20T4 ZAE000298253 NORTHAM PLATINUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.12.2025 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials US96LM US04010E1091 ARGAN Addition

22.12.2025 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials US0BZW US44951W1062 IES HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials SPW US78473E1038 SPX TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG23P STOXX Global 3000 Construction & Materials 672880 AU000000REH4 REECE AUSTRALIA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services CNFWX7 CNE100006WS8 CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services 659738 JP3891600003 Mitsui Engineering & Shipbuild Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US136W US29415C1018 EOS ENERGY ENTERPRISES A Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US41YP US87151X1019 SYMBOTIC A Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US432V US9182841000 VSE Addition

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services CA13E4 CA55293N1096 MDA SPACE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services 660256 JP3924800000 DMG MORI Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services TW03A2 TW0002371002 Tatung Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US03H6 US36162J1060 GEO GROUP Deletion
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22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services US3T4M US74982T1034 RXO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG27P STOXX Global 3000 Industrial Goods & Services SPW US78473E1038 SPX TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts CNFWW6 CNE1000073Z4 CHERY AUTOMOBILE 'H' Addition

22.12.2025 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts DE50RN DE000AUM0V10 AUMOVIO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts 684110 JP3399400005 Stanley Electric Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG33P STOXX Global 3000 Automobiles & Parts TW00RG TW0002105004 Cheng Shin Rubber Industry Co Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care KR604L KR7141080002 LIGACHEM BIOSCIENCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care KR09K4 KR7298380007 ABL BIO Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US54JE US10950A1060 BRIGHTSPRING HEALTH SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US55HD US1717572069 CIDARA THERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US07XQ US5015751044 KYMERA THERAPEUTICS ORD Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US81FA US53220K5048 LIGAND PHARMS.'B' Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US08C6 US74006W2070 PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US11YM US83601L1026 SOTERA HEALTH COMPANY Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US9JXB US92337F1075 VERACYTE Addition

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care PRGO IE00BGH1M568 Perrigo Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US99EI US2210061097 CORVEL Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US1984 US68622V1061 Organon Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG45P STOXX Global 3000 Health Care US43QJ US8342033094 SOLENO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail ZA805M ZAE000259479 PEPKOR HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail GB60TQ GB00BM8Q5M07 JD SPORTS FASHION Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail GB40FA LU1072616219 B&M EUROPEAN VALUE RETAIL Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail TH010B TH9597010007 CENTRAL RETAIL CORPORATION Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail US52E7 US74967X1037 RH Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG53P STOXX Global 3000 Retail ZA20IT ZAE000200457 MR PRICE GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure KR30BP KR7180640005 HANJIN KAL Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure PH205D PHY4466S1007 JOLLIBEE FOODS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure TW04OH TW0002610003 CAL Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure US61ZS US43283X1054 HILTON GRAND VACATIONS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure US11MA US57164Y1073 MARRIOTT VACATIONS WWD Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG57P STOXX Global 3000 Travel & Leisure PENN US7075691094 PENN ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications BR1025 BRTIMSACNOR5 TIM Addition

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications IN05FP INE669E01016 Vodafone Idea Addition

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications US418Z US5303073051 LIBERTY BROADBAND SR.C Addition

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications US93TR US90353W1036 UBIQUITI Addition

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications UNPH US9255501051 VIAVI SOLUTIONS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG65P STOXX Global 3000 Telecommunications 688143 NZTELE0001S4 SPARK NEW ZEALAND Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities BR0439 BRENEVACNOR8 ENEVA ON Addition

22.12.2025 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities GR502E GB00BTQGS779 METLEN ENERGY & METALS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities IL70AK IL0007200111 ENLIGHT RENEW. ENERGY Addition

22.12.2025 SXG75P STOXX Global 3000 Utilities NZ301Q NZMRPE0001S2 Mercury NZ Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks GR503F IE00BD5B1Y92 BANK OF CYPRUS HLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks 680416 JP3352000008 77 Bank Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

22.12.2025 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks 414305 PLBRE0000012 MBANK Addition

22.12.2025 SXG83P STOXX Global 3000 Banks 413117 IE00BD5B1Y92 BANK OF CYPRUS HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG85P STOXX Global 3000 Insurance IN82AP INE674K01013 ADITYA BIRLA FIN. SERVICES Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate IL505D IL0010972607 BIG SHOPPING CENTERS Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate 652777 JP3040880001 Orix JREIT Inc. Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate 672383 JP3045540006 UNITED URB.INV. Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate CN1PMB KYG2122G1064 CHINA RESOURCES MIXC LIFESTYLE Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US55JF US3149111086 FERMI Addition

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate 206502 CA83179X1087 SMART CENTRES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate 026527 GB0002652740 DERWENT LONDON Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate PH044E PHY0488F1004 Ayala Land Inc Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate DEI US25960P1093 DOUGLAS EMMETT Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG86P STOXX Global 3000 Real Estate US433W US53566V1061 LINEAGE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services JP4ATF JP3481200008 METAPLANET KK Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services KR1JWR KR7402340004 SK SQUARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG87P STOXX Global 3000 Financial Services US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US560X GB00BMHVL512 KLARNA GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology KR03IW KR7010120004 LS ELECTRIC Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology KR1JWR KR7402340004 SK SQUARE Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW03OG TW0002408002 NTC Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW20F6 TW0006770001 PWRCHPSM.MNFG. Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US16LE US18452B2097 CLEANSPARK Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology FORM US3463751087 FORMFACTOR Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US55KG US3493811034 FIGURE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS A Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology CA13D3 US44812J1043 HUT 8 CORP. Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US430T US88080T1043 TERAWULF Addition

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology TW4070 KYG8190F1028 SILERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US90MH US0116421050 ALARMCOM HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US022Q US09227Q1004 BLACKBAUD Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US093Y US20602D1019 CONCENTRIX Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US70RK US23355L1061 DXC Technology Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology USAI US44891N2080 IAC/INTERACTIVECORP Deletion
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22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US081V US55955D1000 MAGNITE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXG95P STOXX Global 3000 Technology US9GNY US7392761034 POWER INTEGRATIONS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services 506472 DE0006969603 PUMA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services ES408I ES0105777017 PUIG BRANDS B Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services IN30Y6 INE303R01014 KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBCPP STOXX Global 3000 Consumer Products and Services TW08JG TW0009904003 Pou Chen Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy RIG CH0048265513 Transocean Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy B06CF7 DE000A0D6554 NORDEX Addition

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy 662280 JP3888250002 MODEC Addition

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy US9476 US17888H1032 CIVITAS RESOURCES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy US0CGE US6655313079 NORTHERN OIL AND GAS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBENP STOXX Global 3000 Energy MARY US78454L1008 SM ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores B0MKZN JP3536150000 TSURUHA HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXGBPDP STOXX Global 3000 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores ID30CA ID1000128705 SUMBER ALFARIA TRIJAYA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBTFP STOXX Global 3000 Food Beverage and Tobacco 087541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGBTFP STOXX Global 3000 Food Beverage and Tobacco FLO US3434981011 FLOWERS FOODS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate ARE US0152711091 ALEXANDRIA RLST.EQTIES. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate CPT US1331311027 CAMDEN PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate HMT US44107P1049 Host Hotels & Resorts Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate ARE US0152711091 ALEXANDRIA RLST.EQTIES. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate CPT US1331311027 CAMDEN PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate HMT US44107P1049 Host Hotels & Resorts Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 SXKF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Telecommunications 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.12.2025 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1ATOE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Automobiles & Parts AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1CNSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Construction & Materials 668080 JP3309000002 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK52GO KYG2929M1087 DUALITY BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP1RTSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Retail 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

22.12.2025 SXQE EURO STOXX Personal & Household Goods IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXQE EURO STOXX Personal & Household Goods 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXQP STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXQP STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTDP EURO STOXX Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores FI11GF FI0009010862 SUOMINEN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTDP EURO STOXX Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 417841 FR001400OKR3 CASINO GUICHARD Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services FI11DC FI0009007355 RAPALA VMC Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1ATOE STOXX Global 1800 Automobiles & Parts AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 241170 CA0115321089 ALAMOS GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 266927 CA6979001089 PAN AMER.SILV. (NYSE) Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources RGLD US7802871084 ROYAL GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals ALB US0126531013 ALBEMARLE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1CHME STOXX Global 1800 Chemicals B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 668080 JP3309000002 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US05PG US00187Y1001 API GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 087541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US08IC US77311W1018 ROCKET COMPANIES A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services FDS US3030751057 FACTSET RESEARCH SYS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care HK52GO KYG2929M1087 DUALITY BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion
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22.12.2025 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care BAX US0718131099 Baxter International Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US97FH US0937121079 BLOOM ENERGY A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services WGOV US9807451037 WOODWARD INC Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services SWK US8545021011 Stanley Black & Decker Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1RTSE STOXX Global 1800 Retail 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US90D8 KYG3323L1005 FABRINET Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US53IC US80004C2008 SANDISK CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications CIEN US1717793095 CIENA Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1TLSE STOXX Global 1800 Telecommunications US51OG US55024U1097 LUMENTUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8ATOE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Automobiles & Parts AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 241170 CA0115321089 ALAMOS GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 266927 CA6979001089 PAN AMER.SILV. (NYSE) Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources RGLD US7802871084 ROYAL GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8CHME STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Chemicals ALB US0126531013 ALBEMARLE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials 668080 JP3309000002 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US05PG US00187Y1001 API GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US08IC US77311W1018 ROCKET COMPANIES A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services FDS US3030751057 FACTSET RESEARCH SYS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care HK52GO KYG2929M1087 DUALITY BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care BAX US0718131099 Baxter International Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US97FH US0937121079 BLOOM ENERGY A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services WGOV US9807451037 WOODWARD INC Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services SWK US8545021011 Stanley Black & Decker Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8RTSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Retail 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US90D8 KYG3323L1005 FABRINET Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US53IC US80004C2008 SANDISK CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications CIEN US1717793095 CIENA Addition

22.12.2025 SXW8TLSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Telecommunications US51OG US55024U1097 LUMENTUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services US3LPZ US26603R1068 DUOLINGO A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy T.IMO CA4530384086 Imperial Oil Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco 087541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores GB001S GB00B3MBS747 OCADO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWPDP STOXX Global 1800 Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services US3LPZ US26603R1068 DUOLINGO A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXCPP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Consumer Products and Services SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy T.IMO CA4530384086 Imperial Oil Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWXPCP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300E EURO STOXX Total Market Retail DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300E EURO STOXX Total Market Retail DE1451 DE000A3CSAE2 MISTER SPEX Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300E EURO STOXX Total Market Retail LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail DE1451 DE000A3CSAE2 MISTER SPEX Deletion

22.12.2025 T5300P STOXX Europe Total Market Retail LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Deletion
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22.12.2025 T8600E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate BE10C2 BE0003837540 ATENOR Deletion

22.12.2025 T8600E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Deletion

22.12.2025 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate BE10C2 BE0003837540 ATENOR Deletion

22.12.2025 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate GB1ESY GB00BF044593 CLS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Deletion
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